
September 2020
New Publications



1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

Contents

Art 2

Economics and Management 2

Education 3

English Language and Literatures 6

Film and Performance Studies 8

German Language and Literatures 8

History 10

Law 12

Linguistics 16

Media and Communication 18

Music 20

Philosophy 20

Political Science 20

Romance Languages and Literatures 22

Sociology 27

Theology 28

Index 30

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers 31

Our Representatives – Print 32

Our Representatives – eBooks 33

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

2Art

Dany Sandron • Camilla Ceccotti • 
Emanuele Gallotta

L’Architecture gothique,  
entre invention et réception 
(XIIe-XXe siècle)

Ce livre est consacré au phénomène de la 
réception et de la réinterprétation de 
l’architecture gothique dans le contexte 
européen, du Moyen Âge jusqu’aux res-
taurations de l’époque contemporaine. 
S’appuyant sur des études de cas variées, 
il propose des réflexions méthodolo-
giques, notamment de jeunes chercheurs, 
d’origines et de formations diverses.

Simon Arnholdt

Die Auswirkungen der 
steigenden Zahl Kleiner 
Anfragen im Deutschen 
Bundestag auf die Öffentliche 
Verwaltung

Eine Umfrage unter Beschäftigten 
der Ministerialbürokratie

Im Deutschen Bundestag werden immer 
mehr Kleine Anfragen an die Bundesre-
gierung gestellt. Eine Umfrage in der Min-
isterialbürokratie zeigt, dass diese En-
twicklung die Ressourcen dort unverhält-
nismäßig stark bindet. Die Performanz 
der Verwaltung wird vermindert. Eine Ge-
schäftsordnungsänderung ist angebracht, 
um solche Extremfälle zu vermeiden. 

Çağatay Başarir • Burak Darici

Evolution of Money, Banking 
and Financial Crisis

History, Theory and Policy

This book covers deep researches from 
different perspectives and disciplines in 
the historical and future perspectives of 
money and financial markets and corpo-
rations by successful and expert research-
ers in their fields.

Volker Eickenberg

Vertrauen im 
Versicherungsvertrieb

Eine empirische Analyse der 
Kundenerwartungen zum Verhalten 
der Versicherungsvertreter in der 
Face-to-Face-Interaktion

Die Bedeutung der Face-to-Face-Interak-
tion im Versicherungsvertrieb und die 
Grundlagen zum Vertrauen werden sys-
tematisch erarbeitet. Die Vertrauenser-
wartungen und das Vertrauensverhalten 
der Akteure werden diskutiert. Ein Mixed-
Methods-Ansatz führt zu einem Mess-
modell und einer versicherungsspezifi-
schen Definition zum interpersonalen 
Vertrauen.

Yezdi H. Godiwalla

The International Executive

Training for Ethical, Strategic and 
Competitive Leadership

This book explores the training for an in-
ternational executive for ethical, strate-
gic and competitive leadership.

Belgium, 2020. 190 pp.,  
46 colour illustrations, 19 B/W illustrations

Pour une histoire nouvelle de l’Europe.  
Vol. 14

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1513-7

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1514-4

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Berlin, 2020. 132 pp., 49 B/W illustrations  
7 B/W tables 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82466-5

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.– / € 31.40 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 37.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83195-3

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.– / € 31.40 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 37.95

Berlin, 2020. 364 pp., 40 B/W illustrations  
64 B/W tables 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-81793-3

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83545-6

CHF 58.– / €D 48.95 / €A 49.– / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2020. 384 pp., 20 B/W illustrations  
62 B/W tables 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-83135-9

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83422-0

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

New York, 2020. xxx, 460 pp.,  
19 B/W illustrations 18 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8072-9

CHF 134.– / €D 115.95 / €A 119.20 / € 108.30 /  

£ 87.– / US-$ 129.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8069-9

CHF 134.– / €D 115.95 / €A 119.20 / € 108.30 /  

£ 87.– / US-$ 129.95

MusicEconomics and Management



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

3Economics and Management

William Kingston

How Capitalism Destroyed 
Itself

Technology Displaced by Financial 
Innovation

‹Kingston’s history of the evolution of 
property rights, and on how property 
rights regimes influence and reflect the 
kind of economic activity people engage 
in, and how they regard economic activ-
ity, is interesting and provocative in its 
own right. Others have argued that cap-
italism seems to have lost much of the 
power to increase the productivity of eco-
nomic activity that it once had, and the 
workings of modern financial systems 
are a good part of the problem. But no one 
else has tied these propositions closely 
to the evolution of property rights›. …

Luis R. Murillo-Zamorano • José Ángel 
López Sánchez • Ana Belén Mera 
Gallego

¿Cómo generar estado de flujo 
(flow) en las redes sociales? El 
caso de Facebook, Instagram, 
YouTube y Twitter

Estado de flujo en los medios sociales. 
Ventajas y desventajas del estado de flujo.
Compromiso y estado de flujo en los me-
dios sociales. Elementos clave del estado 
de flujo en los medios sociales. Estado de 
flujo y estrategia de marketing.

Eberhard Wille

Herausforderungen des 
medizinischen Fortschritts im 
Krankenhaus- und 
Arzneimittelbereich

24. Bad Orber Gespräche über 
kontroverse Themen im 
Gesundheitswesen

In diesem Band erörtern Vertreter des 
Deutschen Bundestages, des Gemein-
samen Bundesausschusses, des GKV-
Spitzenverbandes, der Krankenkassen, 
der Kassenärztlichen Vereinigung, der 
pharmazeutischen Industrie und der Wis-
senschaft den Reformbedarf im Krank-
enhaus- und Arzneimittelbereich.

Yesim Bektas Cetinkaya

Intercultural Competence  
in ELT

Raising Awareness in Classrooms

ELF; Culture in Teacher Education Pro-
grams; Culture in ELT Materials; Devel-
oping Intercultural Competence through 
Literature, Creative Drama, Technology, 
Movies; Young Learners; Classroom As-
sessment of L2 Cultural Knowledge; Con-
flict Resolution in Intercultural Commu-
nications.

Katharina Böhnert • Idris Chouk • 
Moez Maataoui

Gute Hochschullehre aus 
interkultureller Perspektive

Theorie – Empirie – (Best-)Practice

Die Autorinnen und Autoren des Bandes 
zeigen anhand verschiedener Beispiele, 
die von Tabuthemen im Film bis zum Ein-
satz dramendidaktischer Konzepte rei-
chen, wie ‚gute‘ Lehre an deutschen und 
tunesischen Hochschulen gelingen kann. 

Oxford, 2020. xxxiv, 192 pp.,  
3 B/W illustrations

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-808-7

CHF 31.– / €D 25.95 / €A 27.50 / € 25.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 30.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-946-6

CHF 31.– / €D 25.95 / €A 27.50 / € 25.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 30.95

Berlin, 2020. 126 pp., 2 B/W illustrations  
5 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83683-5

CHF 30.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.– / € 23.80 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83684-2

CHF 30.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.– / € 23.80 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Berlin, 2020. 164 pp., 43 colour illustrations,  
4 B/W illustrations 5 B/W tables

Allokation im marktwirtschaftlichen 
System. Vol. 76

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83369-8

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83557-9

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Berlin, 2020. 194 pp., 22 B/W illustrations  
10 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82014-8

CHF 30.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.– / € 23.80 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Berlin, 2020. 206 pp., 19 B/W illustrations  
1 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-77623-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83387-2

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Education



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

4Education

Ayanna Cooper • Awad Ibrahim

Black Immigrants in the 
United States

Essays on the Politics of Race, 
Language, and Voice

Black Immigrants in the United States 
paints a picture of the black immigrant 
population, where they come from, what 
languages and histories they bring with 
them to the U.S., and discusses their chal-
lenges as well as their triumphs.

Barbara Dennis

Walking with Strangers

Critical Ethnography and Educational 
Promise

This book tells the methodological tale 
of a long term critical ethnography with 
a midwestern school district whose new 
language learning, transnational popu-
lation was increasing.

Joëlle Droux • Rita Hofstetter 

Internationalismes éducatifs 
entre débats et combats (fin du 
19e - premier 20e siècle)

Internationaliser les questions relatives 
à l’éducation et l’enfance pour les réso-
udre à l’échelle globale afin de préserver 
l’avenir de la planète　: tel est le dessein 
d’une myriade de mouvements et 
d’organismes pédagogiques, intellectuels, 
ouvriers, syndicaux, religieux, fémin-
istes, pacifistes durant les décennies mar-
quées par l’émergence et les activités de 
la Société des Nations (SDN). Tout comme 
celle-ci, traversée de tensions et de con-
flits, l’internationalisation du champ éd-
ucatif a donné lieu à de multiples inter-
prétations et incarnations, parfois con-
vergentes, souvent contrastées, voire 
contradictoires. …

Nagore Ipiña Larrañaga • Ainara Imaz 
Agirre • Begoña Pedrosa • Eneritz 
Garro

Teachers’ Perspectives, 
Practices and Challenges in 
Multilingual Education

The aim of this volume is to gain some 
new insights and address pre-service and 
in-service teachers’ practices, perspec-
tives, and challenges in multilingual ed-
ucation. The volume provides ideas for 
pedagogical practice and new language 
policies for researchers, practitioners and 
stakeholders, i.e., educational  community.

Katharina Kronsfoth

Phasenübergreifende 
Kooperation in der 
Lehramtsausbildung zur 
Verzahnung von Theorie und 
Praxis

Erfahrungen aus dem Modellprojekt 
Master Berufliche Bildung Integriert 
im QLB-Projekt Teach@TUM an der 
Technischen Universität München

Die Publikation untersucht die sich en-
twickelnde phasenübergreifende Koop-
eration zwischen den Lehrenden im in-
novativen Lehramtsstudiengang «Mas-
ter Berufliche Bildung Integriert» (MBBI) 
an der TU München, bei dem das Master-
studium im Sinne einer Theorie-Praxis-
Verzahnung zeitlich und inhaltlich mit 
dem Vorbereitungsdienst verschränkt ist.

New York, 2020. xxvi, 194 pp.,  
10 B/W illustrations 3 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7396-7

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7397-4

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7393-6

CHF 42.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.– / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

New York, 2020. xxvi, 298 pp.,  
3 colour illustrations, 8 B/W tables

Critical Qualitative Research. Vol. 29

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8023-1

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-1047-4

CHF 33.– / €D 22.45 / €A 23.10 / € 21.– /  

£ 18.90 / US-$ 32.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8024-8

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Belgium, 2020. 312 pp., 1 colour illustrations,  
7 B/W illustrations 1 B/W tables

Exploration. Vol. 193

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1668-4

CHF 50.– / €D 39.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1669-1

CHF 50.– / €D 39.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Berlin, 2020. 212 pp., 8 B/W illustrations  
29 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81979-1

CHF 53.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.– / € 42.90 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82557-0

CHF 53.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.10 / € 42.90 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

Berlin, 2020. 286 pp., 62 B/W illustrations  
3 B/W tables 

Beiträge zur Arbeits-, Berufs- und 
Wirtschaftspädagogik. Vol. 40

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82611-9

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83655-2

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

5Education

Christian Krüger 

Herausragende Schulen

Eine rekonstruktive Studie zur Logik 
des Gelingens von erfolgreicher 
Schulentwicklung aus 
organisationswissenschaftlicher 
Sicht

Diese Studie rekonstruiert die Gelingens-
bedingungen von Schulpreisträgerschu-
len aus einer wissenschaftlichen Trias-
Perspektive aus Organisations-, Innova-
tions- und Schulentwicklungsforschung. 
Sie macht formale und informale Struk-
turen des Organisationstyps Schule si-
chtbar, die qualitäts- und innovationso-
rientierte Entwicklung ermöglichen.

Luis R. Murillo-Zamorano • Carmen 
Bueno Muñoz • José Ángel López 
Sánchez

Transformación digital y 
creatividad en Educación 
Superior: La organización de 
eventos educativos a través de 
crowdsourcing gamificado

El crowdsourcing gamificado promueve 
la transformación digital de la educación 
superior. El crowdsourcing gamificado fa-
cilita la creación de eventos educativos. 
El crowdsourcing gamificado promueve 
la participación en eventos educativos.

Juan A. Ríos Vega 

High School Latinx 
Counternarratives

Experiences in School and Post-
graduation

Drawing from Latino Critical Theory (Lat-
Crit) and Queers of Color Epistemologies 
as a theoretical framework, this book an-
alyzes the personal experiences of Latinx 
during and after finishing high school.

Connie L. Schaffer • Meg White • 
Martha Graham Viator

William Frantz Public School

A Story of Race, Resistance, 
Resiliency, and Recovery in New 
Orleans

William Frantz Public School: A Story of 
Race, Resistance, Resiliency, and Recov-
ery in New Orleans provides an exami-
nation of education in New Orleans and 
its intersections with race, resiliency, re-
sistance, and recovery.

Kay Traille

Teaching History to Black 
Students in the United 
Kingdom

This book tackles a culturally relevant 
threat, much talked about but seldom sys-
tematically uncovered or analyzed: the 
socio-cultural domination that permeates 
the minds of many Black students in the 
United Kingdom as they negotiate between 
what they learn as history at school and 
their lived experiences and expectations. 

Berlin, 2020. 414 pp., 39 B/W illustrations  
32 B/W tables 

Studien zur Pädagogik der Schule. Vol. 40

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82450-4

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83283-7

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

Berlin, 2020. 116 pp., 15 B/W illustrations  
5 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83463-3

CHF 30.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.– / € 23.80 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83464-0

CHF 30.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.– / € 23.80 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

New York, 2020. x, 122 pp., 12 B/W illustrations 

Critical Studies of Latinxs in the Americas. 
Vol. 27

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8129-0

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8130-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8131-3

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

New York, 2020. xxii, 302 pp., 1 colour 
illustrations, 8 B/W illustrations 1 B/W tables 

History of Schools and Schooling. Vol. 65

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-5868-1

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8300-3

CHF 48.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.20 / € 38.30 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8123-8

CHF 48.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.20 / € 38.30 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

New York, 2020. viii, 174 pp.,  
7 B/W illustrations 5 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7278-6

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7279-3

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

6Education

Jane Weiß • Ingrid Thea Miethe

Socialist Educational 
Cooperation and the Global 
South

During the struggles for independence 
in the global south, education became an 
important motor of emancipation. The 
postcolonial countries put the develop-
ment of a democratic and de-racialized 
educational system on the agenda of ur-
gent problems to be solved. Socialist Edu-
cational Cooperation and the Global South 
brings together a variety of topics, per-
spectives, and research approaches in this 
heterogeneous field, integrating for the 
first time a very broad interdisciplinary 
discourse and offering new insights into 
this important component of socialist 
globalization.

Alberto Castelli 

A Letter to China

The Age of Postmodernity and Its 
Heritance

This edited collection brings together a 
range of essays that examine the maze of 
Chinese postmodernity. The essays ex-
plore the global expansion of capital as a 
structural crisis represented inart and 
 literature.

Laura Gray-Rosendale 

Writers’ Stories in Motion

Healing, Joy, and Triumph

In this book, various writers from diffe-
rent backgrounds explore the myriad 
ways in which physical activities in par-
ticular environmental contexts have di-
rectly and radically impacted their com-
posing processes as well as their lives as 
writers.

Dongjing Han 

Vocabulary Knowledge and 
Listening Performance in 
English Language Learning

Case Studies in China

The primary aim of this book is to en-
hance English as a foreign language (EFL) 
learners’ listening proficient and provide 
pedagogical implications for vocabulary 
and listening teaching practice. 

Wolfgang Mieder 

The Worldview of Modern 
American Proverbs

This is the first study of authentic mo-
dern American proverbs without inclu-
ding proverbs of British origin. It discus-
ses the origin, nature, and meaning of 
modern American proverbs based on 
about 1500 texts.

Berlin, 2020. 308 pp., 5 colour illustrations,  
9 B/W illustrations

Studia Educationis Historica. Vol. 7

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82483-2

CHF 53.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.– / € 42.90 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

New York, 2020. xxviii, 274 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7641-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7638-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

New York, 2020. x, 148 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7337-0

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7886-3

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

New York, 2020. xxii, 154 pp.,  
5 B/W illustrations 60 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6368-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7055-3

CHF 93.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

New York, 2020. xii, 256 pp.

International Folkloristics. Vol. 15

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-8193-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-8194-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

English Language and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

7English Language and Literatures

Catherine Nealy Judd

Travel Narratives of the Irish 
Famine

Politics, Tourism, and Scandal,  
1845-1853

Proposes that a new literary genre emer-
ged from the crucible of the Great Famine, 
that is, the Irish Famine travelogue. Judd 
invites us to consider Famine-era travel 
narratives as comprising a unique sub-
genre within the larger discursive field 
of travel literature.

Lauren Alex O’Hagan 

Rebellious Writing

Contesting Marginalisation in 
Edwardian Britain

The Edwardian era is often romanticised 
as a tranquil period of garden parties and 
golden afternoons, but the reality was 
quite different. The years between 1901 
and 1914 were a highly turbulent period 
of intense social conflict, and this volume 
draws attention to the writing of the mar-
ginalised, including women, minorities 
and the poor.

Özden Sözalan • Inci Bilgin Tekin 

Environment and Fiction

Critical Readings

The essays in this volume engage with 
questions concerning the relationships 
between fictional texts and environmen-
tal issues in their various articulations, 
and offer critical readings that display the 
theoretical diversity in the current recon-
siderations of the place of human in re-
lation to nature and the environment. 

Hugo G. Walter 

Saving Endangered Heirs and 
Estates

Studies in European Literature

This book is a collection of great and in-
sightful essays which discuss heroic en-
deavors to save endangered heirs and es-
tates by searching devotedly for the truth 
in various criminal and civil situations. 

Shu Zeng 

Representing Chinese-
Caucasian Romance in 
Twentieth-Century 
Anglophone Literature

This book examines the prolonged an-
xieties over the mixing of races and the 
complexities underpinning the literary 
representation of thwarted Chinese- 
Caucasian romance in the twentieth 
 century.

Oxford, 2020. xiv, 508 pp., 17 B/W illustrations 

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 98

pb. ISBN 978-1-80079-084-1

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-80079-085-8

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Oxford, 2020. xviii, 440 pp., 2 colour 
illustrations, 21 B/W illustrations 2 B/W tables

Writing and Culture in the Long 
Nineteenth Century. Vol. 10

hb. ISBN 978-1-78997-291-7

CHF 100.– / €D 84.95 / €A 84.30 / € 80.30 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 97.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-294-8

CHF 100.– / €D 84.95 / €A 84.30 / € 80.30 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 97.95

Berlin, 2020. 158 pp.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81981-4

CHF 37.– / €D 30.95 / €A 31.– / € 29.50 /  

£ 24.– / US-$ 35.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83415-2

CHF 37.– / €D 30.95 / €A 31.– / € 29.50 /  

£ 24.– / US-$ 35.95

New York, 2020. x, 202 pp.

Studies on Themes and Motifs in 
Literature. Vol. 136

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-4107-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.75 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-4108-9

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

New York, 2020. x, 214 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7304-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7766-8

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

8Film and Performance Studies

Françoise Heulot-Petit 

Dramaturgies de la guerre 
pour le jeune public

Vers une résilience espérée

Comment dire la guerre au jeune public ? 
Cet ouvrage analyse des textes d’auteurs 
qui répondent à cette question en mettant 
en scène des personnages d’enfants- 
survivants pris dans la guerre ou qui la 
racontent, s’attachant aussi bien au fon-
ctionnement de la parole qu’à la fonction 
des objets en scène pour rendre compte 
d’une présence au monde.

Claire Lozier • Isabelle Marc 

Carmen revisitée / revisiter 
Carmen

Nouveaux visages d’un mythe 
transversal

Ce volume collectif examine la récente 
multiplication, sur la scène internatio-
nale, de créations artistiques multifor-
mes revisitant la figure de Carmen. Des 
spécialistes internationaux étudient d’un 
point de vue interdisciplinaire les inva-
riants et la pertinence actuelle de cette 
figure mythique dans le contexte géopo-
litique global contemporain.

Michael Dallapiazza • Annette 
Simonis 

Tierwelten und Textwelten

Beiträge der Bologneser Tagung

Das Buch widmet sich aus der Sicht der 
klassischen Literaturwissenschaften den 
Themen, die sich der Forschungsrichtung 
der Human-Animal-Studies zuschlagen 
lassen. Die Autoren setzen sich mit der 
Darstellung, der Darstellungsweise, der 
Bedeutung und der Funktion von Tieren 
und den Mensch-Tier-Beziehungen in li-
terarischen Texten auseinander.

Christian Dawidowski • Anna Rebecca 
Hoffmann • Angelika Ruth Stolle • 
Jennifer Witte

Schulische 
Literaturvermittlungsprozesse 
im Fokus empirischer 
Forschung

Der Band versammelt Studien, die sich mit 
der empirischen Forschung in der Litera-
turdidaktik auseinandersetzen: Neben 
Forschungsansätzen und -methoden näh-
ern sich die Beiträge sowohl der Erforschung 
der Unterrichtsprozesse als auch den zu 
Literaturvermittlungszwecken eingesetz-
ten Medien und Hilfsmitteln aus unter-
schiedlichen Perspektiven an.

Hans-Heino Ewers 

Michael Ende

Zur Aktualität eines Klassikers von 
internationalem Rang

Der Band setzt sich mit Michael Endes 
weltbekannten Hauptwerken auseinan-
der und umreißt sein Projekt einer Neuen 
Mythologie. Das Buch ordnet sein Werk 
zwischen Fantastik und Fantasy ein, ver-
folgt Endes Kooperation mit dem Kom-
ponisten Wilfried Hiller und zeichnet 
seine Rezeption in elf verschiedenen Län-
dern nach.

Belgium, 2020. 538 pp.

Recherches comparatives sur les livres et le 
multimédia d'enfance. Vol. 11

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1574-8

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1575-5

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.80 / € 58.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Belgium, 2020. 180 pp., 10 B/W illustrations

Comparatisme et Société / Comparatism 
and Society. Vol. 41

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-0900-6

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0901-3

CHF 52.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.40 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Bern, 2020. 410 pp., 7 B/W illustrations  
1 B/W tables 

Jahrbuch für Internationale Germanistik. 
Vol. 135

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-3362-7

CHF 70.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.60 / € 57.– /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-3359-7

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Berlin, 2020. 320 pp., 20 B/W illustrations 
16 B/W tables 

Beiträge zur Literatur- und 
Mediendidaktik. Vol. 43

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80598-5

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82789-5

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Berlin, 2020. 386 pp., 33 B/W illustrations 
3 B/W tables

Kinder- und Jugendkultur, -literatur und 
-medien. Vol. 121

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81367-6

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82858-8

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

German Language and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

9

Beata Giblak • Wojciech Kunicki 

Kulturräume. Räume der 
Kultur

Zu den territorialen Prägungen der 
Kultur und Literatur

In diesem interdisziplinären Band wird 
das Verhältnis zwischen dem Raum und 
der Kultur reflektiert. Die Beiträge um-
fassen solche Gebiete wie Wissenschafts-
geschichte, Touristik, Geschichte Schle-
siens, Ostpreußens, Kärntens, Philoso-
phie und Kommunikation.

Beata Giblak • Wojciech Kunicki 

Kulturräume. Räume der 
Kultur

Poetiken des Raumes, Poetiken der 
Zeit

Dieses Buch ist von interdisziplinärem 
Charakter – die Beiträge umfassen solche 
Gebiete wie Literaturwissenschaft, Erin-
nerungskultur, Poetik und Geopoetik. Im 
Zentrum stehen zwei Essays von Jörg 
Bernig und Stefan Chwin. 

Kilian Hauptmann • Martin Hennig • 
Hans Krah

Narrative der Überwachung

Typen, mediale Formen und 
Entwicklungen

Der Band widmet sich Typen, medialen 
Formen und Entwicklungen von Narra-
tiven der Überwachung. Diesen geht der 
Band anhand verschiedener medialer 
Beispiele nach. Die interdisziplinären Per-
spektiven nehmen dabei immer wieder 
das Verhältnis der Überwachungsnarra-
tive zu Sicherheits-, Freiheits-, Privatheits- 
und Digitalisierungsthemen in den Blick.

Lissette Mächler 

Erwerb des wissenschaftlichen 
Schreibens in der 
Fremdsprache Deutsch

Das wissenschaftliche Schreiben in der 
Fremdsprache Deutsch ist mit Herausfor-
derungen verbunden: Die Studierenden 
können zwar von ihren wissenschafts-
sprachlichen Kompetenzen aus der Mut-
tersprache profitieren, müssen aber auf 
eigenkulturelle Textmuster aufmerksam 
werden, damit diese nicht schematisch 
auf das Schreiben in der L2 übertragen 
werden.

Peter C. Pfeiffer • Nathan T. Tschepik 

Meanings of Modern Work in 
Nineteenth- and Twenty-First-
Century German Literature 
and Film

The humanities can contribute to an un-
derstanding of a fundamental aspect of 
human life: work. This cross-disciplinary 
volume explores how German literature 
has grappled with understanding work 
in times of disruptive change brought 
about by industrialization, rapid techno-
logical advances, and globalization.

Berlin, 2020. 196 pp., 12 B/W illustrations

Europäische Studien zur Germanistik, 
Kulturwissenschaft und Linguistik. Vol. 14

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81823-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82278-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 190 pp., 1 B/W illustrations

Europäische Studien zur Germanistik, 
Kulturwissenschaft und Linguistik. Vol. 15

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81891-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82284-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2020. 286 pp., 18 colour illustrations,  
11 B/W illustrations 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79040-3

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82747-5

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Berlin, 2020. 384 pp., 3 colour illustrations, 
35 B/W illustrations 92 B/W tables 

DaZ und DaF in der Diskussion. Vol. 14

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81033-0

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82597-6

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

Oxford, 2020. viii, 186 pp.

German Studies in America. Vol. 76

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-852-0

CHF 54.– / €D 43.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-853-7

CHF 54.– / €D 43.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

German Language and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

10

Charles Vannette 

Robert Walser: Unmoored

Schizophrenia, Cognition, and the 
Text

Pathology. Psychosis. Schizophrenia. 
These words often prove inseparable from 
the life and work of twentieth-century 
German-language writer Robert Walser. 
This book takes Walser’s schizophrenia 
diagnosis as a point of departure and pro-
vides a cognitive study of his writing, sug-
gesting that his unique prose is rooted in 
uncommon cognition.

Katharina Zeppezauer-Wachauer 

Dichtung und Nahrung im 
Mittelalter

Motivgeschichtliche Untersuchung 
zur Poetisierung des Begriffsfeldes 
«Speise» in der älteren 
deutschsprachigen Literatur

Die mittelalterliche Literatur ist geprägt 
von Sprachbildern aus dem Nahrungs-
bereich. Die dazu unter Ausschöpfung 
der Mittelhochdeutschen Begriffsdaten-
bank (MHDBDB) vorgelegte motivge-
schichtliche Studie bietet literaturwis-
senschaftliche Neudeutungen und macht 
in Summe den Blick frei auf einen bislang 
unterschätzten poetischen Diskurs.

Dieter Büker 

In neuem Licht – Der 
Klosterplan von St. Gallen

Aspekte seiner Beschaffenheit und 
Erschaffung

Der Klosterplan von St. Gallen steht ver-
stärkt im Fokus der Forschung. Die Au-
toren legen bei ihren Untersuchungen 
seine originale Beschriftung und his-
torische Quellen zugrunde. Exakte tech-
nische Analyse und detailliertes Quellen-
studium führen zu überzeugend doku-
mentierten Ergebnissen, welche den 
Klosterplan in neuem Licht erscheinen 
lassen.

Michael Düring • Maciej Junkiert • 
Krzysztof Trybuś • Rebekka Wilpert 

Polen und Deutsche in Europa /  
Polacy i Niemcy w Europie: 
GrenzRäume

Beiträge zur internationalen 
Konferenz, 1. und 2. Dezember 2017, 
Kiel / Tom podsumowujący 
konferencję międzynarodową, 1 i 2 
grudnia 2017, Kilonia

Der Sammelband wird untersucht aus 
historischer, linguistischer, literatur- und 
kulturwissenschaftlicher sowie didak-
tischer Perspektive das Verhältnis zwis-
chen Polen und Deutschen in Europa un-
tersucht. Insbesondere stehen dabei die 
„Grenzräume der verschiedenen Forschun-
gsfelder im Fokus.

Thomas L. Dynneson 

Rise of the Roman Empire

The Will to Endure

Rise of the Roman Empire: The Will to 
Endure is a daring interpretation of the 
ways and means that the Roman Empire 
became the greatest military power of the 
ancient world, and how the vastness of 
this empire engulfed the entire Mediter-
ranean world, as well as most of Europe.

Oxford, 2020. xii, 300 pp., 1 colour 
illustrations, 1 B/W illustrations 

German Life and Civilization. Vol. 71

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-793-6

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-794-3

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Berlin, 2020. 388 pp., 5 colour illustrations, 
14 B/W illustrations 

Mediävistik zwischen Forschung, Lehre 
und Öffentlichkeit. Vol. 16

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82727-7

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 73.30 / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83373-5

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 73.40 / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

Berlin, 2020. 236 pp., 83 colour illustrations, 
19 B/W illustrations 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81455-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83593-7

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Berlin, 2020. 376 pp., 2 B/W illustrations  
1 B/W tables 

Schriften des Zentrums für Osteuropa-
Studien (ZOS) der Universität Kiel. Vol. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82194-7

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.– / € 63.80 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82439-9

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.– / € 63.80 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

New York, 2020. xxii, 472 pp.,  
13 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6285-5

CHF 113.– / €D 98.10 / €A 100.85 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6286-2

CHF 113.– / €D 109.95 / €A 110.00 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

German Language and Literatures History



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

11History

Adalberto Giovannini 

Religions tolérées et religions 
interdites dans l'empire 
Romain

La réglementation institutionnelle et 
juridique des cultes étrangers par 
Rome des origines à la 
christianisation de l’Empire 

Les cultes étrangers étaient régis à Rome 
par le droit d’association. Les Juifs ont 
reçu de César le droit de vivre selon leurs 
propres lois. Le Sénat interdisait les réun-
ions s’il estimait que des crimes étaient 
commis au nom de la religion. Les chré-
tiens ont été interdits parce qu’ils étaient 
accusés d’avoir mis le feu à Rome en 64.

Paul T. Keyser 

Recovering a Late-Antique 
Edition of Pliny’s Natural 
History

This book studies extracts from Pliny’s 
Natural History, made by several Latin 
writers in the fifth to seventh centuries 
CE, that are not found in extant manu-
scripts of Pliny, arguing that these ex-
tracts derive from a hitherto unsuspected 
augmented edition of Pliny, probably pro-
duced around 300–350 CE. 

Paweł Kras 

The System of the Inquisition 
in Medieval Europe

This book reexamines the origins and 
growth of the medieval inquisition which 
provided a framework for the large-scale 
operations against religious dissidents. 
The papacy launched concerted efforts to 
hunt out heretics and directed operations 
against them all across Latin Christen-
dom. The bull of Pope Lucius III Ad abo-
lendam became a turning point in the 
formation of the inquisitorial system 
which made both the clergy and the laity 
responsible for suppressing any religious 
dissent. From a comparative perspective, 
the study analyzes political, social and 
religious developments which gave birth 
to the mechanism of repression and reli-
gious violence supervised by the papacy 
and operated by bishops.

Anna Machcewicz 

Civility in Uncivil Times

Kazimierz Moczarski's Quiet Battle 
for Truth, from the Polish 
Underground to Stalinist Prison

Kazimierz Moczarski (1907–1975) was a 
journalist, soldier, and political prisoner. 
His life exemplifies a Central European 
biography under Nazism and Comunism. 
The addictive and moving Civility in Un-
civil Times reveals the story of a man who 
defended law and democracy all his life. 
Moczarski fought for it in the authoritar-
ian Poland of the 1930s. During the Sec-
ond World War, he partook in the resist-
ance movement. After the war, he spent 
eleven years in a Stalinist prison. The com-
munists imprisoned Moczarski’s wife. Af-
ter release, he rebuilt the broken mar-
riage, rejoined social life, and wrote a work 
about meeting Stroop. 

Zbigniew Tucholski 

Polish State Railways as a 
Mode of Transport for Troops 
of the Warsaw Pact

Technology in Service of a Doctrine

The book deals with the history of the 
planned use of Polish railway infrastruc-
ture during the Cold War as part of the 
strategic plans of the Warsaw Pact. The 
author analyses both technical and op-
erational issues related to railway mili-
tary transportation in a historical per-
spective. 

Bern, 2020. 142 pp. 

Cahiers Etudes genevoises sur l'Antiquité. 
Vol. 3

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-4035-9

CHF 69.– / €D 57.95 / €A 58.– / € 55.20 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4080-9

CHF 69.– / €D 57.95 / €A 58.– / € 55.20 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

New York, 2020. xii, 282 pp., 13 B/W tables

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6826-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6827-7

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2020. 522 pp. 

Geschichte – Erinnerung – Politik. Studies 
in History, Memory and Politics. Vol. 36

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81526-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83169-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Berlin, 2020. 248 pp., 12 B/W illustrations 

Polish Studies – Transdisciplinary 
Perspectives. Vol. 32

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82808-3

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83401-5

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Berlin, 2020. 448 pp., 65 B/W illustrations  
58 B/W tables 

Geschichte – Erinnerung – Politik. Studies 
in History, Memory and Politics. Vol. 35

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81829-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82965-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

12

Birte Wassenberg • Noriko Suzuki 

Origins and Consequences of 
European Crises: Global Views 
on Brexit

In order to examine the origins and con-
sequences of Brexit, this publication de-
velops two original perspectives: a pluri-
disciplinary approach comparing the 
point of views of sociologists, political 
scientists, legal experts and historians. 
and a global approach by comparing the 
analyses of Japanese, Canadian, Ameri-
can and European researchers.

Daniel Benjamin Weisenstein 

Das Medizinalwesen im 
Königreich Westphalen in 
Vorstellung und Wirklichkeit

Das Buch behandelt das Medizinalwesen 
im Königreich Westphalen. Im Rahmen 
dieser Analyse des Gesundheitswesens 
geht der Autor der Frage nach, ob der Mo-
dellcharakteranspruch in diesem wich-
tigen Bereich politischen Handelns er-
füllt werden konnte.

Hervé Bismuth • Fritz Taubert

Le Serment / Der Eid

De l’âge du Prince à l’ère des nations / 
Vom Zeitalter der Fürsten bis zur Ära 
der Nationen

Cet ouvrage porte sur le serment, envi-
sagé comme acte public performatif qui 
engage le corps de la personne qui le pro-
nonce depuis les débuts de l’Europe mo-
derne jusqu’à nos jours. Le point de bas-
cule est le passage d’un serment placé 
sous l’autorité de Dieu à une époque où 
il repose sur le lien qui unit le citoyen à 
une abstraction.

Christine Canazza 

L’Union européenne face au 
vieillissement de la population 
active

Analyse et perspectives autour de la 
discrimination sur la base de l’âge et 
des conditions de travail

Le cadre normatif portant sur les condi-
tions de travail et la non-discrimination 
sur la base de l’âge reste largement inex-
ploré. Partant d’une approche multidis-
ciplinaire, l’ouvrage aborde ces deux ques-
tions. Il confronte le droit de l’Union eu-
ropéenne aux politiques publiques et à 
la réalité vécue par les acteurs de terrain. 

Alexander Dolgorukow 

Gefahrbegriff und zeitliche 
Grenzen der Verkäuferhaftung 
im UN-Kaufrecht

Die Publikation entwickelt allgemeine 
Leitsätze zum Gefahrtragungsrecht. Damit 
lassen sich zentrale Auslegungsprobleme 
lösen, so bspw. die Abgrenzung der Arti-
kel 36, 66, 70 und 82 CISG, sowie die ge-
naue Bestimmung des Anwendungsbe-
reichs der Gefahrtragungsregel beim Ver-
sendungskauf.

Belgium, 2020. 228 pp., 1 B/W illustrations  
2 B/W tables 

Border Studies. Vol. 2

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1539-7

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.50 / € 45.– /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1540-3

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.50 / € 45.– /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

Berlin, 2020. 252 pp., 19 colour illustrations,  
10 B/W illustrations 5 B/W tables 

Beiträge zur Wissenschafts- und 
Medizingeschichte. Vol. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80717-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81485-7

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Belgium, 2020. 516 pp., 6 colour illustrations, 
1 B/W illustrations 2 B/W tables 

Travaux interdisciplinaires et 
plurilingues. Vol. 31

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1581-6

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1582-3

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Belgium, 2020. 316 pp. 

Cultures juridiques et politiques. Vol. 16

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1454-3

CHF 55.– / €D 43.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1455-0

CHF 55.– / €D 43.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

Berlin, 2020. 358 pp.

Berliner Schriften zum internationalen, 
ausländischen und deutschen Privatrecht. 
Vol. 13

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81785-8

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81787-2

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

History Law



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

13Law

Benjamin Durst 

Crowdwork - 
Herausforderungen einer 
neuen Form der Beschäftigung 
für das deutsche Arbeitsrecht

Den Grundstein bildet eine allgemeine 
rechtsdogmatische Analyse des Phäno-
mens. Im Kern wird sodann untersucht, 
inwiefern das Arbeitsrecht auf die Rechts-
beziehungen zwischen Crowdworkern 
und ihren Auftraggebern Anwendung fin-
det. Vor dem Hintergrund der gefunde-
nen Ergebnisse werden schließlich Vor-
schläge zur Verbesserung der Rechtslage 
unterbreitet.

Katja Fröhlich 

Normgeprägte Grundrechte

Reichweite der Bindung des Gesetzgebers 
an und durch normgeprägte Grundre-
chte sowie deren dogmatische Erfassung 
und Abbildung; Abgrenzung von nor-
mgeprägten, sachgeprägten und sonst 
ausgestaltungsbedürftigen Grundre-
chten; Anforderungen an die verfassun-
gsrechtliche Rechtfertigung normprägen-
der Regelungen

Pia Christine Greve 

Urheberrechtliche 
Schrankenproblematik im 
Zeitalter von E-Books und 
Google Book Search in 
Deutschland und den USA

Urheberrechtsschranken sind nach der 
Rspr. grds. eng auszulegen und nicht ana-
logiefähig. Die Autorin geht der Frage 
nach ob die an den technischen Fortschritt 
angepasste Weiterentwicklung der Urhe-
berrechtsschranken einzeln, als Schran-
kengeneralklausel, mittels des Dreistuf-
entests oder durch Vollharmonisierung 
angestrebt werden soll.

Silvana Große Feldhaus 

Die Abgrenzung des 
Diagnosefehlers vom 
Befunderhebungsfehler

Trotz des offensichtlichen Unterschiedes 
zwischen Diagnosefehler und Befunder-
hebungsfehler zeigen zahlreiche Erfahrun-
gen, dass diese Abgrenzung in der Praxis 
alles andere als leicht zu treffen ist. Dieses 
Buch arbeitet detailliert die Unterschiede 
der beiden Fehler heraus und bietet eine 
alltagstaugliche Lösung für diese Prob-
lematik an.

Dominik H. Hark 

Agile Programmierung

Lehren aus dem privaten Baurecht 
für eine agile Programmierung 
(insbesondere durch den Einsatz von 
SCRUM) 

Der Autor stellt die agile Programmierung 
dem sog. Wasserfallmodell gegenüber. 
Bislang gibt es keine Rechtsprechung zu 
agiler Programmierung. Der Autor greift 
die divergierenden Auffassungen hierzu 
in der Literatur auf und erörtert diese um-
fassend. Zur Lösung bestehender Prob-
leme greift er auf Lösungsansätze aus dem 
privaten Baurecht zurück.

Berlin, 2020. 304 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6200 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-83621-7

CHF 73.– / €D 61.95 / €A 62.– / € 59.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83781-8

CHF 73.– / €D 61.95 / €A 62.– / € 59.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Berlin, 2020. 366 pp.

Schriften zum deutschen und europäischen 
öffentlichen Recht. Vol. 30

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79623-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82172-5

CHF 81.– / €D 68.95 / €A 68.70 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Berlin, 2020. 364 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6190

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82195-4

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.– / € 68.60 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83326-1

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.– / € 68.60 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

Berlin, 2020. 282 pp., 2 B/W illustrations  
1 B/W tables 

Recht und Medizin. Vol. 135

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79457-9

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81691-2

CHF 72.– / €D 60.95 / €A 60.80 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Berlin, 2020. 258 pp.

Schriftenreihe zum IT- und 
Informationsrecht. Vol. 3

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82918-9

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83739-9

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

14

Daniel Hinze 

Der Auslandseinsatz der 
Parlamentsarmee im 
Spannungsverhältnis 
zwischen innerstaatlichen und 
völkerrechtlichen Vorgaben

Der Auslandseinsatz der Bundeswehr liegt 
am Schnittpunkt zwischen Völker- und 
Verfassungsrecht. Aufgrund des wehrver-
fassungsrechtlichen Parlamentsvorbe-
haltes bedarf grundsätzlich jeder konk-
rete Auslandseinsatz der Zustimmung 
des Bundestages (Parlamentsarmee). Im 
bewaffneten Einsatz kollidieren Grun-
drechte und Kampfführungsrechte des 
ius in bello.

David Lehmann 

Das Rechtsinstitut der 
Führungsaufsicht unter 
besonderer Berücksichtigung 
von § 145a StGB

Probleme bei der Rechtsanwendung 
und Auslegung von § 145a StGB

§145a StGB ist untrennbar mit den §§ 68 ff. 
StGB verbunden. § 145a StGB dient dem 
Schutz der Allgemeinheit vor der neuerli-
chen Begehung von Straftaten durch die 
Führungsaufsichtsprobanden. Der Straftat-
bestand ist verfassungskonform. § 145a 
StGB ist ein abstraktes Gefährdungsdelikt.

Rui Long 

Die Aufgreifkriterien der 
chinesischen Fusionskontrolle

Minderheitsbeteiligung, 
Gemeinschaftsunternehmen, 
konzerninterne Umstrukturierung 
und neue Fragen zum digitalen 
Markt aus rechtsvergleichender Sicht 
mit deutschem und europäischem 
Recht

Eine Publikation über die Gesetzgebung 
und Praxis der chinesischen Fusionskon-
trolle aus rechtsvergleichender Sicht. 
Diese Arbeit konzentriert sich auf die 
Themen Kontrollerwerb, Minderheits-
beteiligung, Gemeinschaftsunternehmen, 
Konzerninterne Umstrukturierungen 
usw., wobei die neuesten Themen im Be-
reich der Digitalwirtschaft liegen.

Silja Lorenzen 

Notwendigkeit von 
Vorzugslasten

Eine verfassungs- und 
europarechtliche Untersuchung

Aufgrund wachsenden Widerstands ge-
gen Vorzugslasten wird die Frage, inwie-
weit Vorzugslasten abgeschafft werden 
können, zunehmend relevanter. Die Au-
torin untersucht hierfür insbesondere, 
inwiefern eine Nicht-Erhebung von Vor-
zugslasten eine nicht zu rechtfertigende 
Ungleichbehandlung im Rahmen des 
allgemeinen Gleichheitssatzes darstellt.

Marianne Mamane 

Die gesamtschuldnerische 
Haftung der Ehegatten

Eine Untersuchung des Normzwecks 
des § 1357 BGB aus rechtshistorischer 
Perspektive

Im Vordergrund der Untersuchung steht 
die Frage, ob § 1357 BGB eher den Ehegat-
ten oder dem Gläubigerschutz dient. Der 
Normzweck wird vor dem Hintergrund 
der Entwicklungsgeschichte der Norm 
seit Entstehung des BGB nachgezeichnet 
und ein Reformvorschlag zur Gestaltung 
einer zweckrationalen Regelung ausge-
arbeitet.

Berlin, 2020. 438 pp.

Beiträge zum nationalen und 
internationalen öffentlichen Recht. Vol. 28

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83009-3

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83271-4

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

Berlin, 2020. 368 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6195

br. ISBN 978-3-631-81830-5

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.– / € 68.60 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83609-5

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.– / € 68.60 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

Berlin, 2020. 246 pp.

Veröffentlichungen des Instituts für 
Energie- und Regulierungsrecht Berlin. 
Vol. 70

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79184-4

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 57.60 / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82959-2

CHF 64.– / €D 53.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Berlin, 2020. 250 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6183

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82332-3

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82962-2

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

Berlin, 2020. 246 pp.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Vol. 492

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81039-2

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

Law



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

15

Felix Meisheit 

Das Glücksspiel im 
Ertragsteuerrecht

The interface between gambling and tax 
law attracts the most diverse provisions 
at EU, federal and state level like a black 
hole and unites them into a confusing, 
almost impenetrable legal dogmatic mass. 
The present work is to be understood as 
a guideline out of the difficult to under-
stand into a clear presentation of the game 
of chance in income tax law. The starting 
point is the latest groundbreaking deci-
sion by the Federal Fiscal Court in rela-
tion to the tax classification of gambling 
winnings. Are winnings from gambling 
subject to income tax? What is the rela-
tionship between luck and skill in games? 
What applies to online gambling?

Sarah Luise Menninghaus 

Nationale und 
grenzüberschreitende 
Vermögensabschöpfung in 
Deutschland, der Schweiz, 
England und Wales

Die strafrechtliche Vermögensabschöp-
fung (VA) ist seit der Reform 2017 wesen-
tlich bedeutsamer. Analysiert werden die 
Einziehungsregelungen in Deutschland 
und dem Ausland nebst grenzüberschre-
itender Dimension. Das IRG erweist sich 
als praxisuntauglich. Die VA-Reform wird 
bzgl. ihres Potentials zur Behebung des 
VA-Anwendungsdefizits bewertet.

Fernando Ortega 

Innovative 
Finanzierungsformen im Licht 
des Aufsichtsrechts

Eine rechtliche Analyse der 
Mikrofinanzierung und des 
Crowdlending als 
Finanzierungsformen für KKMU-
Unternehmen und 
Existenzgründung in Deutschland

Der Autor befasst sich mit der Frage, ob 
die Etablierung der Mikrofinanzierung 
und des Crowdlending als innovativen 
Finanzierungsformen die Schutzzwecke 
der Finanzmarktaufsicht beeinträchtigt. 
Dabei steht er im Ergebnis fest, dass im 
Gegensatz zur Mikrofinanzierung das 
Crowdlending die Schutzgüter der Finan-
zmarktaufsicht nicht berührt.

Christopher Pape

Das kommunale 
Aufsichtsratsmandat

Doppelloyalität zwischen 
privatrechtlicher Freiheit und 
öffentlich-rechtlicher Ingerenzpflicht

Die Arbeit beleuchtet die Konflikte eines 
kommunalen Aufsichtsratsmitglieds im 
Hinblick auf seine Weisungsfreiheit und 
Verschwiegenheitspflicht. Der Autor fragt, 
ob die novellierten §§ 394, 395 AktG eine 
taugliche Grundlage zur Umsetzung des 
öffentlichen Informationsprivilegs dar-
stellen und ob die Gemeindeordnungen 
diesen Anforderungen genügen.

Benjamin Rothmund 

Die Besteuerung des anglo-
amerikanischen Trusts in 
Deutschland

Dieses Buch befasst sich mit der Bedeu-
tung des angloamerikanischen Rechts-
begriffs «Trust». Der Autor analysiert die 
derzeitige Besteuerung des Trusts in 
Deutschland im Hinblick auf die Erbschaft- 
und Schenkungsteuer sowie aus ertrags-
teuerlicher Hinsicht einschließlich der 
Zurechnungsbesteuerung nach § 15 AStG.

Berlin, 2020. 204 pp.

Forum Unternehmens-, Steuer- und 
Bilanzrecht. Vol. 15

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83126-7

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83525-8

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Berlin, 2020. 228 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6186

br. ISBN 978-3-631-81899-2

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83041-3

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

Berlin, 2020. 214 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6189

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82454-2

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83286-8

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

Berlin, 2020. 304 pp., 1 B/W illustrations 

Zivilrechtliche Schriften. Vol. 75

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81315-7

CHF 77.– / €D 64.95 / €A 65.– / € 61.90 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83184-7

CHF 77.– / €D 64.95 / €A 65.– / € 61.90 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

Berlin, 2020. 262 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6197

br. ISBN 978-3-631-80915-0

CHF 73.– / €D 61.95 / €A 62.– / € 59.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83690-3

CHF 73.– / €D 61.95 / €A 62.– / € 59.– /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Law



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

16Law

Werner Schubert 

Quellen zum Deutschen 
Richtergesetz vom 8.9.1961

Teil II: Materialien zu § 116 DRiG 
(Pensionierung von Richtern und 
Staatsanwälten aus der Zeit von 1939-
1945)

Die Edition fasst die Entwürfe zum 
Deutschen Richtergesetz von 1961zusam-
men. Einen wichtigen Teil der Edition bil-
det die Sonderstellung der Richter in der 
Beamtenschaft, die Staatsanwaltschaft, 
die Dienst- und Disziplinargerichtsbarkeit, 
die Einrichtung von Rechtsprechungsmin-
isterien und die Richtervertretungen.

Sebastian Ziehm 

Die leistungsrechtliche 
Dimension der 
Sonderstatusverhältnisse

Die Arbeit wendet sich der Frage zu, in-
wieweit Sonderstatusverhältnissen eine 
leistungsrechtliche Dimension zukommt 
und worauf diese gestützt werden kann. 
Abgesehen vom grundrechtlichen Blick-
winkel wird der Frage nachgegangen, wel-
che Aspekte des Sonderstatus für die leis-
tungsrechtliche Betrachtung besondere 
Relevanz entfalten.

Lisa Blasch 

Politiker*innen als Figuren in 
der digitalen 
Mediengesellschaft

Ein diskurslinguistischer 
Untersuchungsrahmen

Politiker haben als diskursiv konstitui-
erte Figuren in digitalen Mediengesells-
chaften sehr hohe visuelle und multi-
modale mediatisierte Präsenz. Dieses 
Buch bietet einen transdisziplinären 
Konzept- und diskurslinguistischen An-
alyserahmen für dieses komplexe 
Phänomen von politischer Kommunika-
tion in der Spätmoderne. 

Yuyang Cai 

Examining the Interaction 
among Components of English 
for Specific Purposes Ability in 
Reading

The Triple-Decker Model

The book presents the Triple-Decker Model 
that describes the interactive mechanism 
among key constituents of English for 
Specific Purposes Ability (ESPA): language 
knowledge, strategic competence and 
background knowledge (nursing knowl-
edge).

Lorna Carson • George Kam Kwok • 
Caroline Smyth

Language and Identity in 
Europe

The Multilingual City and its Citizens

This book brings together research per-
spectives on the theme of European lin-
guistic and cultural identity. Its chapters 
are the responses of rising European re-
searchers to the challenges of language 
and identity in the context of a multilin-
gual Europe, particularly in urban  settings.

Berlin, 2020. 416 pp.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Vol. 491

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82635-5

CHF 89.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.– / € 71.40 /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83038-3

CHF 89.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.– / € 71.40 /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

Berlin, 2020. 226 pp.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht. 
Vol. 6192

br. ISBN 978-3-631-81997-5

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83391-9

CHF 65.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.– / € 52.40 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

Berlin, 2020. 266 pp.

Sprache im Kontext. Vol. 44

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-64402-7

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-02957-4

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Bern, 2020. 296 pp., 16 B/W illustrations  
47 B/W tables

Linguistic Insights. Vol. 258

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2913-2

CHF 91.– / €D 78.10 / €A 80.30 / € 73.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 87.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2918-7

CHF 89.– / €D 76.95 / €A 79.20 / € 72.– /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

Oxford, 2020. xiv, 264 pp., 5 B/W illustrations 
7 B/W tables 

Language, Migration and Identity. Vol. 3

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-449-2

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-446-1

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Linguistics



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

17Linguistics

Marta Chodkiewicz 

Understanding the 
Development of Translation 
Competence

This book sheds new light on translation 
competence and its development. After 
reviewing recent theoretical and empiri-
cal perspectives, the author presents the 
methodology and results of one of few 
comprehensive, longitudinal, combined 
process/product studies of translation 
competence acquisition, which has cogni-
tive and pedagogical implications. Carried 
out among translation students with var-
ying levels of foreign language proficiency 
before and after their first 7.5 months of 
translator education, the study investi-
gates translation product quality, the stra-
tegicness of the translation process, the 
strategicness of external resource use, and 
translation principles.

Fanny Domenec • Catherine Resche 

Stratégies et techniques 
rhétoriques dans les discours 
spécialisés

Quel dénominateur commun permet de 
relier des discours produits par les acteurs 
de sphères d’activité aussi variées que la 
recherche scientifique, l’architecture, les 
think tanks, le monde de l’entreprise, les 
banques centrales, le droit, les médias et 
la publicité, sinon qu’ils relèvent tous de 
domaines spécialisés, académiques ou 
professionnels ? En réalité, ils ont tous 
pour objet de convaincre, expliquer, jus-
tifier et séduire les publics auxquels ils 
s’adressent et font appel aux ressorts clas-
siques de la rhétorique antique qu’ils dé-
clinent à leur manière pour servir leurs 
stratégies d’information, de démonstra-
tion, de véridiction, de redéfinition, voire 
de manipulation. …

Sender Dovchin 

Digital Communication, 
Linguistic Diversity and 
Education

This edited volume investigates the role 
of digital communication in relation to 
linguistic diversity and language educa-
tion in today’s digitally networked world. 
The collection explores diverse digital 
venues in which language has different 
roles and functions, including education, 
politics, technology, media, and popular 
culture.

Yuriy Kiyko 

Medientexte aus 
fraktaltheoretischer 
Perspektive

Deutsch-ukrainische Kontraste

Modernen deutschen und ukrainischen 
Medientextsorten ist eine rekursive Selb-
stähnlichkeit unterschiedlicher Dimen-
sion eigen. Sie weisen Zwei- oder Dreif-
raktalstruktur auf. Die in Medientexten 
dominierenden Kategorien Referentiali-
tät, Evidentialität und Temporalität kor-
relieren mit Textsortenzugehörigkeit und 
dem fraktalen Aufbau. 

Ilka Lemke 

Das Komma

Zur syntaktisch-graphematischen 
Klassifikation des Zeichens im 
Sprach- und Schriftsystem des 
Deutschen und zur historischen 
Entwicklung aus formaler und 
funktionaler Perspektive

Das Komma wird im Sprach- und Schrift-
system des Deutschen klassifiziert und 
sprachstufenübergreifend als relation-
ales Zeichen modelliert. Die Entwicklung 
und «Grammatikalisierung» des Kom-
mas wird empirisch am Beispiel des Form-
wandels der Virgel im frühen Nhd. (Ger-
ManC) und des Funktionswandels des 
Punktes im Mhd. (KMhdGr) untersucht.

Berlin, 2020. 302 pp., 42 B/W illustrations  
13 B/W tables 

Łódź Studies in Language. Vol. 67

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81112-2

CHF 62.– / €D 49.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83160-1

CHF 62.– / €D 49.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

Bern, 2020. viii, 248 pp., 35 B/W illustrations 
14 B/W tables 

Aspects linguistiques et culturels des 
discours spécialisés. Vol. 5

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-4141-7

CHF 63.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 50.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4156-1

CHF 60.– / €D 50.95 / €A 50.50 / € 48.10 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 57.95

Oxford, 2020. xii, 222 pp., 30 B/W illustrations 
16 B/W tables 

Contemporary Studies in Descriptive 
Linguistics. Vol. 47

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-454-6

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-455-3

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Berlin, 2020. 312 pp., 2 colour illustrations,  
13 B/W illustrations 35 B/W tables 

Transferwissenschaften. Vol. 14

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81653-0

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82868-7

CHF 81.– / €D 68.95 / €A 68.70 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Berlin, 2020. 338 pp., 57 B/W illustrations  
44 B/W tables 

Deutsche Sprachgeschichte. Vol. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81114-6

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81799-5

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

18

José Luis Oncins Martínez 

Current Trends in Corpus 
Linguistics

This book shows how corpus linguistics 
and discourse analysis can benefit from 
the cooperation with a variety of other 
language-related disciplines, such as cog-
nitive linguistics, appraisal theory, cor-
pus stylistics and cultural studies.

Doina Repede • Marta León-Castro 
Gómez

Patrones sociolingüísticos del 
español hablado en la ciudad 
de Sevilla 

Este volumen reúne varios estudios del 
equipo de investigación PRESEEA-Sevilla. 
En él se abordan de manera integral fenó-
menos como la -/d/- intervocálica, el se-
seo-ceceo, la impersonalidad, los pronom-
bres clíticos, los diminutivos, la informal-
idad léxica o las formas de tratamiento.

Ewa Rusek • Władysław Witalisz

Across Borders

Cultural and Linguistic Shifts in the 
21st Century

Intercultural encounters accompanying 
the movement of individuals and groups 
receive a variety of expressions and call 
for a debate in an interdisciplinary con-
text. The present volume brings together 
articles investigating aspects of culture, 
language, media and literature in the con-
text of a world made more mobile than 
ever before. The authors cover a wide 
range of areas in humanities and social 
sciences, esp. literature, translation and 
interpreting, communication and health 
communication, media studies, cultural 
studies, and teaching methodology.

Joanna Szczęk • Łukasz Kumięga 

Sprache und Gesellschaft

Theoretische und empirische 
Kontexte der Linguistik

Der Band adressiert die Relation zwischen 
Sprache und Gesellschaft. Diese Proble-
matik wurde im Rahmen der folgenden 
Bereiche erfasst: linguistische Zugänge 
zum Diskursbegriff, Sprachbildung im 
Kontext der Migration, Studien zur Ste-
reotypenforschung, Pejorisierung im Kon-
text der Sozio- und Pragmalinguistik, Fall-
studien zu gegenwärtigen Diskursen. 

Andrew C. Billings • Scott Parrott 

Media Stereotypes

From Ageism to Xenophobia

Utilizing a cast of top American scholars 
with deep roots in asking stereotype-
based questions, this book is essential 
reading for those wishing to understand 
what we know about past and present me-
dia representations as well as those wish-
ing to take the baton and continue to ad-
vance media stereotyping research in the 
future.

Berlin, 2020. 244 pp., 31 B/W illustrations  
44 B/W tables 

Hallesche Sprach- und Textforschung / 
Language and Text Studies / Recherches 
linguistiques et textuelles. Vol. 19

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79722-8

CHF 66.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82871-7

CHF 63.– / €D 53.95 / €A 53.30 / € 50.80 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Bern, 2020. 238 pp., 36 B/W illustrations  
56 B/W tables 

Fondo Hispánico de Lingüística y Filología. 
Vol. 32

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-3809-7

CHF 67.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.– / € 54.30 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 65.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-3810-3

CHF 68.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.– / € 54.30 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 65.95

Berlin, 2020. 246 pp., 8 B/W illustrations  
8 B/W tables 

Text – Meaning – Context: Cracow Studies 
in English Language, Literature and 
Culture. Vol. 18

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82997-4

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83398-8

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

Berlin, 2020. 218 pp., 1 colour illustrations, 
7 B/W illustrations 26 B/W tables

Studien zur Text- und Diskursforschung. 
Vol. 24

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81414-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82835-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2020. viii, 296 pp.,  
1 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6667-9

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6668-6

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6664-8

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Linguistics Media and Communication



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

19

Zeynep Gültekin Akcay • Mahmut 
AKGÜL

Ideology and Communication

Symbolic Reflections of Intellectual 
Designs

This book aims to indicate several prob-
lems related to apparent ideology under-
standings that are accepted in commu-
nication studies. To this end, we endeav-
ored to touch on produced meanings and 
power of ideology within media that has 
transformed in Turkey as from 2000. 

John B. Hatch

Speaking to Reconciliation

Voices of Faith Addressing Racial and 
Cultural Divides

Speaking to Reconciliation presents a 
conceptual framework for doing analy-
sis and critique of reconciliation discourse 
and applies this framework in introduc-
tions to the speeches, offering readers a 
springboard for further study and, poten-
tially, inspiration to promote justice and 
reconciliation in their own spheres.

Annette N. Markham • Katrin 
Tiidenberg 

Metaphors of Internet

Ways of Being in the Age of Ubiquity

What happens when the internet is ab-
sorbed into everyday life? How do we 
make sense of something that is invisi-
ble but still so central? A group of digital 
culture experts address these questions 
in Metaphors of Internet: Ways of Being in 
the Age of Ubiquity. 

Kathleen M. Ryan 

Pin Up! The Subculture

Negotiating Agency, Representation 
& Sexuality with Vintage Style

A fascinating combination of cultural his-
tory, media studies, and oral history, Pin 
Up! The Subculture is the story about how 
a subculture is subverting and reviving 
an historic aesthetic for the twenty-first 
century.

Andrew R. Spieldenner • Satoshi Toyosaki

Intercultural Health 
Communication

Intercultural Health Communication 
brings together the fields of health and 
intercultural research in new work from 
leading communication scholars, employ-
ing critical, qualitative, and interpretive 
research methodologies in order to en-
gage the political and intersectional na-
ture of health and culture simultaneously.

Berlin, 2020. 142 pp., 17 B/W illustrations  
13 B/W tables 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82322-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83408-4

CHF 39.– / €D 32.95 / €A 32.60 / € 31.– /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 37.95

New York, 2020. xvi, 184 pp.,  
3 B/W illustrations 

Speaking of Religion. Vol. 2

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6232-9

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6236-7

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6233-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 41.– / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

New York, 2020. xviii, 276 pp., 63 colour 
illustrations, 4 B/W illustrations 1 B/W tables 

Digital Formations. Vol. 122

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7449-0

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7450-6

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7451-3

CHF 50.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

New York, 2020. xiv, 272 pp.,  
48 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-5680-9

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-5681-6

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-5682-3

CHF 50.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

New York, 2020. x, 364 pp., 1 B/W illustrations 
4 B/W tables 

Health Communication. Vol. 16

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-5652-6

CHF 144.– / €D 124.95 / €A 128.30 / € 116.70 /  

£ 94.– / US-$ 139.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-5653-3

CHF 65.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.70 / € 52.50 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 62.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-5654-0

CHF 65.– / €D 62.95 / €A 63.– / € 52.50 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 62.95

Media and Communication



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

20

Urszula Mizia 

The Mimetic Strand in the 
Cello Literature

Within the Context of History, 
Instrument Design, Iconography and 
Cello Performance

This book is the first integral study of the 
imitative art that has led to the creation 
of cello transcriptions and arrangements. 
It has an interdisciplinary character and 
covers issues related to philosophy, his-
tory of aesthetics and the art of cello mak-
ing, as well as the fine arts, including 
 iconography.

Josef Chytry 

Cosmotheism

Cytherean Sitings Between 
Heraclitus and Kittler

Cosmotheism retrieves the importance 
of a cosmic approach to reality through 
its revival of the heliocentric creed cham-
pioned by Copernicus, Bruno and Kepler, 
through its critiques of historical patterns 
of politics and technology, and through 
its sponsorship of emancipatory thinkers, 
artists, psychonauts, and cosmologists.

Roman Witold Ingarden 

Die Mitschriften von den 
Vorlesungen Martin 
Heideggers über die 
phänomenologische 
Interpretation von Kants 
«Kritik der reinen Vernunft» 
(Wintersemester 1927/28)

Aus dem Manuskript abgeschrieben 
und das Vorwort verfasst haben: 
Radosław Kuliniak und Mariusz 
Pandura

Dieses Buch ist eine Sammlung der erst-
malig publizierten Mitschriften Roman 
Witold Ingardens von den Vorlesungen 
über die Phänomenologische Interpreta-
tion von Kants Kritik der reinen Vernunft, 
die von Martin Heidegger im Winterse-
mester 1927/28 in Marburg gehalten 
 wurden. 

Matthias Kaufmann • Rosa Faraone 

Benedetto Croce, Deutschland 
und die Moderne

Benedetto Croce (1866-1952) maintained 
an intensive relationship with Germany 
that lasted for many decades, especially 
with German philosophy, but also his-
tory and literature. His positions range 
from deep interest and admiration, even 
with a certain understanding of Thomas 
Mann's criticism of Italy, to outright dis-
gust for anti-Semitism and National So-
cialist terror. Some personal friendships 
outlasted the vicissitudes. The volume 
shows the many facets of the reception 
of German culture by a thinker commit-
ted to liberalism, who showed this Ger-
man culture a considerable advance in 
sympathy.

Jim Curtis 

Stalin’s Soviet Monastery

A New Interpretation of Russian 
Politics

In Stalin’s Soviet Monastery Russian scholar 
Jim Curtis integrates innovative work in 
linguistics, anthropology and media the-
ory to develop a holistic analysis of Rus-
sian society that includes a theoretically 
based rationale for ignoring ideology in 
favor of cultural dynamics.

Berlin, 2020. 334 pp., 34 B/W illustrations 
2 B/W tables 

Ars Musica. Interdisziplinäre Studien.  
Vol. 7

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80614-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82628-7

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.90 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

New York, 2020. xviii, 468 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7637-1

CHF 123.– / €D 107.95 / €A 110.– / € 100.– /  

£ 80.– / US-$ 119.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7846-7

CHF 123.– / €D 107.95 / €A 120.– / € 100.– /  

£ 80.– / US-$ 119.95

Berlin, 2020. 100 pp.

Studies in Philosophy, Culture and 
Contemporary Society. Vol. 28

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82385-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82702-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 270 pp. 

Treffpunkt Philosophie. Vol. 18

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82908-0

CHF 63.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 50.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83251-6

CHF 63.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 50.50 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 60.95

New York, 2020. xviii, 250 pp.,  
8 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7102-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7099-7

CHF 103.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

PhilosophyMusic Political Science



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

21

Tomáš Gábriš • Ján Sombati 

Central and Eastern Europe as 
a Double Periphery?

Volume of proceedings from the 11th 
CEE Forum Conference in Bratislava,

The volume provides an up-to-date view of 
Central and Eastern Europe and problems 
shared by the CEE countries 30 years after 
the 1989 changes. The perspectives thereby 
include both those of insiders as well as 
those from outside the CEE region – whereby 
even those from the outside clearly have 
an important message to convey for the 
 region.

Vugar Gafarov 

Zu einer interregionalen 
Partnerschaft

Externe Governance der 
Europäischen Union in Zentralasien

Gegenstand der Untersuchung ist der Auf-
bau einer interregionalen Partnerschaft 
zwischen der EU und den Ländern Zen-
tralasiens. Im Fokus steht die Bewertung 
der Akteursqualität und Wirkung der ex-
ternen Governance der EU in der Region. 
Als theoretische Grundlage wird die Rolle 
der EU in der Global Governance und im 
Interregionalismus behandelt.

Caroline Guibet Lafaye 

Conflit au Pays basque

regards de militants illégaux

Le livre cherche à comprendre pourquoi 
la lutte armée persiste dans la pays Basque 
après la chute du franquisme en Hegoalde 
et naît dans les années 1970 en Iparralde. 

Lori Henson • Stacie Meihaus 
Jankowski

Laughter, Outrage and 
Resistance

Post-Trump TV Satire in Political 
Discourse and Dissent

This volume examines the communica-
tion strategies, informed and influenced 
by their individual experiences, emplo-
yed by the hosts as they seek to handle 
Trump and the fast-moving news cycle 
that trails in his wake.

Peter M. Kellett • Stacey L.  
Connaughton • George Cheney

Transforming Conflict and 
Building Peace

Community Engagement Strategies 
for Communication Scholarship and 
Practice

As a collection, this edited volume under-
scores the communicative nature of con-
flict transformation and peacebuilding in 
particular, and engaged scholarship, in gen-
eral. The collection also reveals tensions 
in doing engaged scholarship that are ap-
plicable to other contexts beyond conflict 
transformation and peacebuilding.

Berlin, 2020. 220 pp., 1 B/W tables 

Central and Eastern European Forum for 
Legal, Political, and Social Theory 
Yearbook. Vol. 9

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83061-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83967-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 254 pp., 7 colour illustrations,  
1 B/W illustrations 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-81436-9

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.40 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83071-0

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.50 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

Oxford, 2020. x, 334 pp., 35 B/W tables 

Explosive Politics. Vol. 1

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-800-1

CHF 31.– / €D 25.95 / €A 27.50 / € 25.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 30.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-801-8

CHF 31.– / €D 25.95 / €A 27.50 / € 25.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 30.95

New York, 2020. x, 220 pp., 3 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7647-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7648-7

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

New York, 2020. viii, 290 pp.,  
4 B/W illustrations 6 B/W tables 

Conflict and Peace. Vol. 1

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7902-0

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7903-7

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Political Science



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

22

Łucja Piekarska-Duraj 

Invisible Hand of Europe

The Museum as a Civilizing Tool

The book offers an interpretive approach 
to the Europeanization of heritage as 
found in museums. In order to make the 
analysis of museum diversity feasible, 
the research proposed and applied an an-
alytical framework. 

Mehrdad F. Samadzadeh 

European Fairy Tales from the 
Renaissance to the Late 
Victorian Era

The Child of the Fairy Tale

This book explores the interplay of child-
hood and the fairy tale as they both 
changed character in accordance with the 
historical transformations of the mid-
nineteenth century. 

Ömer UĞUR 

Rethinking European Union In 
A Changing World

Politics, Economics And Issues

This study consists of key issues of The 
European Union policies, economics, and 
issues.

Javier Ignacio Alarcón Bermejo 

¿Quién escribe?

La autoficción especular en la 
literatura venezolana

La autoficción es un punto ineludible en 
la literatura hispana. A pesar de tener un 
número considerable de detractores, es 
indiscutible el auge que vive dicha no-
ción. Frente a la polémica, este libro pro-
pone un camino interpretativo que parte 
de la autoficción especular y se centra en 
el aspecto estructural de la narrativa au-
toficticia, en su cualidad autorreflexiva, 
metaficcional y metaliteraria. De cara a 
este aparato teórico, la literatura vene-
zolana proporciona un corpus ideal, pues, 
escritores de estilos diferentes han expl-
orado esta modalidad ficcional centrada 
en la figura del autor. Luego, la revisión 
de las obras de estos escritores sirve para 
poner a prueba el concepto de autoficción 
especular, y brinda acceso a una parte im-
portante de la literatura venezolana  actual.

Adina Balint 

Imaginaires et représentations 
littéraires de la mobilité

Cet ouvrage réfléchit aux rapports entre 
les frontières identitaires, spatiales et poé-
tiques qui produisent de nouvelles figures 
d’appartenance.

Berlin, 2020. 210 pp., 21 B/W illustrations 

Studies in European Integration, State and 
Society. Vol. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79180-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83551-7

CHF 47.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.30 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

New York, 2020. xiv, 290 pp.,  
16 B/W illustrations 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7098-0

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7095-9

CHF 103.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Berlin, 2020. 276 pp., 15 colour illustrations, 
2 B/W illustrations 17 B/W tables 

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82936-3

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83443-5

CHF 47.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.30 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 376 pp. 

Hispano-Americana. Vol. 73

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82427-6

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83302-5

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 63.60 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

New York, 2020. x, 216 pp. 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7623-4

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7620-3

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Political Science Romance Languages and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

23

Carmen Fatima Blanco Valdés 

Vida de Dante Alighieri

Tratado en honor de Dante Alighieri 
florentino, poeta ilustre

Giovanni Boccaccio escribe la biografía 
de Dante Alighieri, conocida como Trat-
tatello in laude di Dante, —autógrafo To-
ledano 104.6— a mediados del siglo XIV, 
biografía que reescribe y resume años 
más tarde —autógrafo Chigiano L.V.176—. 
De ambos textos se ofrece la traducción. 
El culto por Dante, que se condensa en 
esta obra, no se limita solo a su deseo y 
preocupación por difundir en el mejor 
modo posible, a los contemporáneos y fu-
turos lectores, la figura del poeta como 
iniciador de un nueva forma de componer 
sino que Boccaccio aspira, sobre todo, a 
dejar testimonio del hombre, ofreciendo 
datos concretos sobre su origen, su vida 
pública y privada, y sus obras; …

Javier Blasco Pascual 

Vocabulario del ingenio 
erótico en la poesía española 
de los Siglos de Oro

Eros&logos

Este Vocabulario ofrece a los lectores un 
recurso para la lectura equívoca de un 
número importante de poemas eróticos 
del Siglo de Oro español en los que se pod-
ría hablar –lato sensu– de "un lenguaje ci-
frado". Reunimos aquí varios centenares 
de voces de la lengua cotidiana que, colo-
cadas por el poeta en un contexto deter-
minado, adquieren un significado nuevo, 
un valor erótico o incluso sexual, que no 
es el que los diccionarios reflejan.

Cada una de las voces registradas en 
nuestro Vocabulario recoge la definición 
equívoca del término; la pone en relación 
con la significación propia que registran 
los repertorios lexicográficos de la época; 
y la ilustra con textos poéticos de los au-
tores del momento.

Ángeles Ciprés Palacín • Isabelle Marc 

Canon et écrits de femmes en 
France et en Espagne dans 
l'actualité (2011-2016)

Canon y escritos de mujeres en 
Francia y en España en la actualidad 
(2011-2016)

Cet ouvrage explore la situation de la litté-
rature écrite par des femmes dans le pan-
orama littéraire actuel (France et Espagne). 
Il propose une réflexion générale et des lec-
tures critiques sur des œuvres de cette pé-
riode, et inclut des entretiens à des autri-
ces donnant leur point de vue sur leur rap-
port au champ littéraire et au canon.

Alfonso Corbacho 

Nuevas reflexiones sobre la 
fraseología del insulto

Desde los estadios iniciales en el aprendi-
zaje de una lengua extranjera, las unidades 
fraseológicas o expresiones idiomáticas 
constituidas por insultos, eufemismos o 
términos malsonantes siempre despiertan 
un enorme interés, pues a nadie deja in-
diferente las connotaciones ofensivas, gros-
eras o vulgares que, en muchos casos, oc-
ultan o arrastran estas piezas léxicas. Y en 
esta dirección, la fraseología representa 
un marco de enormes dimensiones para 
analizar; por un lado, esa parcela de un id-
ioma que va cargada de enunciados ofen-
sivos y, por otro, para ver cómo se maquilla 
la realidad y edulcoran algunas situaciones 
en diferentes lenguas. Por ende, el propósito 
de esta edición es presentar un análisis in-
terlingüístico de estas expresiones que no 
cesan de ensanchar sus fronteras.

Robert Cowan 

Solace in Oblivion

Approaches to Transcendence in 
Modern Europe

We live in an era of global anxiety, so it’s 
no surprise that we also seek transcend-
ence of our material circumstances. This 
book explores the immanence-transcend-
ence problem in works of French, Ger-
man, Italian, and Russian literature and 
philosophy, with the aim of helping us 
navigate our global future.

Berlin, 2020. 156 pp. 

Studien zu den Romanischen Literaturen 
und Kulturen/Studies on Romance 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 12

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82631-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83146-5

CHF 48.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 296 pp., 2 B/W illustrations 
3 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81069-9

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82554-9

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Belgium, 2020. 244 pp., 5 B/W illustrations 

Comparatisme et Société / Comparatism 
and Society. Vol. 40

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1218-1

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.70 / € 47.– /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1219-8

CHF 59.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.40 / € 47.– /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2020. 214 pp., 5 B/W illustrations 

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Vol. 153

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79573-6

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83136-6

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 47.60 / € 45.40 /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

Oxford, 2020. x, 220 pp.

New Comparative Criticism. Vol. 9

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-669-4

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-670-0

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Romance Languages and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

24

Eemeli Eckhardt 

La epopeya bíblica «David» del 
autor sefardí Jacob Uziel

El rey David, célebre figura bíblica, es el 
protagonista de la epopeya de Jacob Uz-
iel, publicado bajo el título «David. Po-
ema heroico» en Venecia (1624). Además 
de la edición integral, este trabajo exam-
ina el trasfondo cultural y religioso de su 
autor, perteneciente a una familia de 
origen sefardí, quien era médico y vivía 
abiertamente como judío en Venecia en 
el siglo XVII. Otro foco está en el análisis 
de su obra, tanto en términos de lenguaje 
como de contenido, para reevaluarla y así 
animar de nuevo el discurso científico so-
bre el fenómeno sociocultural de los se-
fardíes, los conversos y su identidad.

Ludwig Fesenmeier • Iva Novakova 

Phraséologie et stylistique de 
la langue littéraire 
Phraseology and Stylistics of 
Literary Language

Approches interdisciplinaires 
Interdisciplinary Approaches

The contributions discuss new approa-
ches from the broad field of digital huma-
nities. Special attention is given to lingu-
istic and pragmatic/discourse analyses 
of statistically significant multi-word ex-
pressions in literary texts, ways of iden-
tifying literary genres with the aid of sta-
tistical methods and corpus stylistics.

Emily Hind 

Literatura infantil y juvenil 
mexicana

Entrevistas

Literatura infantil y juvenil mexicana: 
Entrevistas ofrece el primer volumen de 
entrevistas con escritoras y escritores de 
estos géneros, además de sendas conver-
saciones con dos editores y una crítica. Las 
veintidós entrevistas cuentan una fasci-
nante historia de éxito literario.

Javier Huerta Calvo 

El Teatro Español 
Universitario: espacios de 
libertad durante el franquismo 

The Spanish University Theatre (T.E.U.) is 
one of the most unique spaces of freedom 
during the Franco regime. This book an-
alyzes its authors, directors, actors, cen-
sorship and other interesting aspects.

Julia Kuhn • Rafael-Eduardo Matos 

Contacto lingüístico en 
Venezuela

Interacción del español con la lengua 
indígena pemón, vitalidad y uso

En América aún existen muchas regiones 
donde coexiste la lengua nacional con len-
guas indígenas. La preservación de estas 
lenguas es vital, no solo desde el punto de 
vista lingüístico, sino igualmente desde el 
punto de vista cultural y medioambiental.

En la presente monografía se estudia 
la situación de contacto lingüístico entre 
el español y el pemón, una lengua indí-
gena de la familia caribe que es hablada 
por el pueblo del mismo nombre en Ven-
ezuela, Brasil y Guyana. Mediante un es-
tudio sociolingüístico, se analiza la com-
petencia y uso de estas lenguas en nueve 
comunidades indígenas al sureste de Ven-
ezuela. Igualmente se presenta un pano-
rama general de los diferentes pueblos 
indígenas de Venezuela y sus lenguas, co-
mentando, además, el marco legal que 
encuadra tal diversidad lingüística.

Berlin, 2020. 234 pp.

Romanistische Arbeiten interkulturell und 
interdisziplinär. Vol. 20

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80863-4

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82551-8

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 60.– / € 57.10 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Berlin, 2020. 376 pp., 14 colour illustrations, 
31 B/W illustrations 46 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81137-5

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83632-3

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

New York, 2020. xiv, 318 pp. 

Transamerican Film and Literature. Vol. 3

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6710-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6711-9

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2020. 330 pp., 9 B/W illustrations 

Estudios hispánicos en el contexto global. 
Hispanic Studies in the Global Context. 
Hispanistik im globalen Kontext. Vol. 12

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-79673-3

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83332-2

CHF 66.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Berlin, 2020. 152 pp., 68 B/W illustrations  
19 B/W tables 

America Romana. Vol. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-77256-0

CHF 42.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.– / € 33.30 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Romance Languages and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

25

Clara Marías 

CONVERSACIONES EN VERSO

La epístola ética del Renacimiento y 
la construcción del yo poético

En el primer capítulo se delimitan estos poe-
mas. En el segundo, se analizan las epístolas 
éticas en castellano de los autores nacidos 
hasta 1530. Por último, se aborda la construc-
ción del yo poético epistolar.

Leyre Martín Aizpuru 

La escritura cancilleresca de 
Fernando III, Alfonso X, 
Sancho IV y Fernando IV

Estudio paleográfico y gráfico-fonético 
de la documentación real de 1230 a 1312

Este volumen presenta un estudio filológico 
de 516 testimonios emanados por la cancil-
lería real castellana del siglo XIII y primera 
década del siglo XIV —se incluyen los reina-
dos de Fernando III, Alfonso X, Sancho IV y 
Fernando IV —. El propósito es ofrecer datos 
que nos permitan comprender cómo era el 
sistema de escritura castellana empleado en 
la cancillería real en un momento clave en la 
constitución del idioma y en un periodo su-
ficientemente amplio (1230-1312),así como 
para determinar en qué medida afectaron los 
factores extralingüísticos, documentales, 
históricos e individuales en dicho proceso de 
consolidación: cambios de reinado, funcion-
arios implicados en la elaboración de los doc-
umentos, tipo de letra y de documentos.

Guadalupe Pérez Anzaldo • Demetrio 
Anzaldo-González

Memorias globalizadas

Antología crítica en torno a la 
literatura latinoamericana

Este trabajo de investigación conjunto con-
sta de ocho ensayos crítico-literarios sobre 
la literatura latinoamericana contemporánea. 
Los estudios inéditos aquí reunidos son rel-
evantes porque se enfocan en textos de dis-
tintos géneros literarios publicados en las 
últimas décadas, así como también exploran 
nuevas perspectivas acerca de la realidad 
social, cultural y política globalizada. En ese 
sentido, este compendio crítico tiene como 
uno de sus objetivos dar a conocer las pro-
puestas disidentes de escritoras y escritores 
que, en su mayoría, han quedado al margen 
del canon literario y que tienen en común 
los temas de migración, globalización e 
identidad. La idea es demostrar las comple-
jidades del mundo globalizado y su impacto 
transnacional en los colectivos humanos 
que lo habitan.

Margarida Esperança Pina Reffóios 

O Medievalismo no século XXI

O Medievalismo no século XXI aims at con-
tributing to the ongoing reflection on the 
place and relevance of medieval studies to-
day. It is organized in two parts. Part I is com-
posed of a set of articles that study medie-
val texts in a way that is innovative or that 
differs from the mainstream. Part II is more 
polyhedral and is characterized by summon-
ing mediated and multi-/ interdisciplinary 
perspectives. The global idea that embraces 
the whole book is the wish to oppose estab-
lished mind sets, and the search for new per-
spectives on old themes even though some 
of them have already been worked on a lot, 
which shows us that it is always possible to 
innovate, even on walked paths.

Ambra Pinello 

Scrittura letteraria e stampa di 
regime nella rivista bilingue 
italo-spagnola Legioni e 
Falangi/Legiones y Falanges 
(1940-1943)

Il lavoro d’analisi condotto sulla rivista italo-
spagnola Legioni e Falangi.Rivista d’Italia 
e di Spagna/Legiones y Falanges. Revista 
mensual de Italia y de España offre la pos-
sibilità di rileggere la scrittura letteraria 
spagnola su stampa dei primi anni Quar-
anta mediante una chiave interpretative 
che affonda le radici nel concetto william-
siano di cultura intesa come processo di-
namico che pone costantemente in relazi-
one il sistema dominante con le pratiche e 
i valori che si trovano al di fuori o ai mar-
gini dei termini tracciati dall’egemonia e 
che si rivelano capaci di metterne in discus-
sione le fondamenta. …

Berlin, 2020. 372 pp., 7 B/W illustrations  
4 B/W tables 

Studien zu den Romanischen Literaturen 
und Kulturen/Studies on Romance 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 9

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80487-2

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.– / € 63.80 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81101-6

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.– / € 63.80 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Bern, 2020. 368 pp., 113 colour illustrations,  
68 B/W illustrations 163 B/W tables 

Fondo Hispánico de Lingüística y Filología. 
Vol. 33

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-3997-1

CHF 83.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.– / € 66.70 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 80.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-4162-2

CHF 79.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 63.60 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Berlin, 2020. 174 pp.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81849-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 288 pp., 40 B/W illustrations 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82035-3

CHF 67.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.– / € 54.30 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 65.95

Belgium, 2020. 314 pp. 

Liminaires – Passages interculturels.  
Vol. 45

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-1641-7

CHF 77.– / €D 64.95 / €A 65.– / € 61.90 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-1642-4

CHF 77.– / €D 64.95 / €A 65.– / € 61.90 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

Romance Languages and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

26

Sara Quintero Ramírez 

Infinitives in the Sports Press

A Contrastive Analysis in English, 
French and Spanish

This book focuses on the main construc-
tions with infinitives in sports newspaper 
articles in three different languages. To 
achieve this, three corpora of sports news-
paper articles are contrasted, one corpus 
in English, one in Spanish and another one 
in French. Each corpus is constituted by 
fifty sports newspaper articles. These in-
finitive constructions are characterized 
from a syntactic-textual approach. The 
main roles identified in the corpora are: 
a) infinitive phrases in a noun role, b) in-
finitive phrases in a verb role: verbal pe-
riphrases, c) infinitive clauses with a junc-
tion purpose, d) independent construc-
tions, e) lexicalized and grammaticalized 
infinitives. 

Salvador Luis Raggio 

Sobre lo mutante

El cuerpo variable contemporáneo y 
la relativización de la figura del 
monstruo en la ficción occidental y 
panhispánica

Tomando como referencia textos de los 
siglos XX y XXI, Sobre lo mutante plantea 
una novedosa teoría cultural que explora 
cambios recientes en la categoría de lo 
monstruoso en la ficción occidental y pan-
hispánica, señalando así representaciones 
que se alejan de una condición habitual-
mente negativa y abren paso a las posib-
ilidades de un cuerpo variable por ex-
celencia. …

Laëtitia Saint-Loubert 

The Caribbean in Translation

Remapping Thresholds of Dislocation

This book investigates twentieth- and 
twenty-first-century Caribbean litera-
tures in translation. Covering English-, 
French- and Spanish-language texts, the 
book applies Glissantian relational think-
ing to the study of translation and liter-
ary circulation, challenging core–periph-
ery models in favour of alternative path-
ways of cultural exchange.

Marta Saiz-Sánchez 

Les marqueurs d’accord et de 
désaccord du français et de 
l’espagnol: Étude diachronique 
XIe-XVIIIe siècle 

L’approche diachronique montre que les 
structures médiévales dont héritent les 
marqueurs actuels (si/non+faire/estre/
avoir en français et sí+fazer en espagnol) 
fonctionnaient d’une façon très similaire.

Kristian Van Haesendonck 

The Worlds of Mia Couto

In The Worlds of Mia Couto a diverse 
group of literary experts sets out to ex-
plore Mia Couto’s oeuvre in relation not 
only to the imaginary worlds created by 
the author but also to the complex geo-
graphical, cultural and literary contexts 
that are woven into the texture of his 
work. 

Berlin, 2020. 176 pp., 49 B/W illustrations  
28 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82841-0

CHF 53.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.– / € 42.90 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83113-7

CHF 53.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.10 / € 42.90 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

Berlin, 2020. 120 pp. 

Romania Viva. Vol. 34

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83535-7

CHF 36.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.– / € 28.60 /  

£ 24.– / US-$ 34.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83536-4

CHF 36.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.– / € 28.60 /  

£ 24.– / US-$ 34.95

Oxford, 2020. xiv, 256 pp., 4 B/W illustrations 

New Comparative Criticism. Vol. 8

pb. ISBN 978-1-78997-198-9

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78997-199-6

CHF 70.– / €D 58.95 / €A 58.40 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Berlin, 2020. 460 pp., 16 B/W illustrations 
18 B/W tables 

Sprache – Gesellschaft – Geschichte. Vol. 9

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82779-6

CHF 95.– / €D 79.95 / €A 80.– / € 76.20 /  

£ 62.– / US-$ 91.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83350-6

CHF 95.– / €D 79.95 / €A 80.– / € 76.20 /  

£ 62.– / US-$ 91.95

Oxford, 2020. viii, 184 pp. 

Reconfiguring Identities in the 
Portuguese-Speaking World. Vol. 15

pb. ISBN 978-1-78874-594-9

CHF 62.– / €D 51.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Romance Languages and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

27Romance Languages and Literatures

Paola Villani 

Romantic Naples. Literary 
Images from Italian and 
European Travellers in the 
Early Nineteenth Century

This book brings together different per-
spectives about ethics in business and 
communication, with special emphasis 
on the new challenges of the digital world.

Heiner Wittmann 

Sartre, Camus und die Kunst

Die Herausforderung der Freiheit

Sartre, Camus und die Kunst untersucht 
die Überlegungen und Analysen der bei-
den Autoren zur Ästhetik. Wenn man die 
Funktion und die Bedeutung von Freiheit 
und Kunst in ihren Werken analysiert, 
werden fundamentale Übereinstimmun-
gen erkennbar, die in dieser Studie dar-
gestellt werden.

Tonatiuh Anzures 

Opening Pathways, Building 
Bridges

Skilled Migration of Mexican 
Scientists and Engineers to the UK

Opening Pathways, Building Bridges ex-
plores contemporary skilled migration 
and the brain drain using a bottom-up 
approach, based on a case study of Mex-
ican scientists and engineers working in 
the UK.

Gabriel Bianchi 

Sexuality: From Intimacy to 
Politics

With Focus on Slovakia in the 
Globalized World

The book seeks to answer questions that 
emerge when human sexuality leaves the 
medical/sexological context and gets into 
the focus of social sciences. It provides an 
insight into a geopolitical region (Slova-
kia) where, for ideological reasons, research 
on sexuality was impossible for decades. 
The most provoking questions in the book 
are: What was the price human sexuality 
has had to pay for the attention received 
from scientific medicine since the 19th 
century? What is the current transmuta-
tion of intimacy about? Why do we need 
to talk about healthy sex and not only 
about sexual health? What do we know 
about, and what can we learn from, the 
boundary between wanted and unwanted 
sex? Do we need new norms for sexuality? 
Why is sexuality so important in politics?

Yabome Gilpin-Jackson 

Transformation after Trauma

The Power of Resonance

This book expands on the idea of Trans-
formation After Trauma through the con-
cept of Resonance. Resonance is presented 
as the key to posttraumatic growth and 
transformation and provides practical 
guidance for accessing it.

Berlin, 2020. 212 pp., 14 B/W illustrations 

Romania Viva. Vol. 30

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-81794-0

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-81935-7

CHF 48.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.– / € 38.10 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2020. 234 pp. 

Dialoghi / Dialogues. Vol. 18

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-83386-5

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83652-1

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

New York, 2020. xx, 192 pp., 13 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-6601-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-6607-5

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2020. 202 pp., 2 colour tables, 2 B/W tables

br. ISBN 978-3-631-82807-6

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83245-5

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 47.60 / € 45.40 /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

New York, 2020. xiv, 166 pp.,  
9 B/W illustrations 9 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7217-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7218-2

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Sociology



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

28

Ana Cristina González-Vélez 

Normas restrictivas sobre 
aborto en América Latina

Una mirada desde la biolegitimidad

A partir de la revisión de las distintas nor-
mas restrictivas sobre aborto en América 
Latina este libro muestra las formas cómo 
se fundamentan en la subvaloración de 
la vida de las mujeres y de la dimensión 
biográfica de sus vidas.

Anna Januchta-Szostak 

River-Friendly Cities

An Outline of Historical Changes in 
Relations between Cities and Rivers 
and Contemporary Water-
Responsible Urbanization Strategies

The book is an outline of historical chan-
ges in relations between cities and urban 
rivers during the periods of Respect, Con-
quest and Return. Water-responsible ur-
banisation is based on the awareness of 
eco-hydrological consequences of spatial 
planning decisions, adaptation and resi-
lience to climate change as well as coexis-
tence with floods. 

Mary-Reginald Ngozi Anibueze 

Eucharistic Communion and 
Rituals of Communion in Igbo 
Culture

An Integrative Study of Liturgy, Faith, 
and Culture

This book elucidates the dynamism of 
culture and how cultural expressions are 
often intertwined with religious expres-
sions. 

Luisa Coscarelli-Larkin 

Der lutherische Rosenkranz

Konfessionelle und sinnliche 
Aspekte von Gebetszählgeräten in 
Porträts der Frühen Neuzeit

Der Rosenkranz wurde während der Ref-
ormation weiterhin von Lutheranern be-
nutzt. Das zeigen Porträts aus dem 16. Jah-
rhundert. Die Gebetsketten sind außer-
dem mit wohlriechenden Anhängern 
versehen. Dies bezeugt, dass der Ger-
uchssinn für Protestanten immer noch 
ein wichtiger Teil der Gebetspraxis war.

Zephania Shila Nkesela 

A Maasai Encounter with the 
Bible

Nomadic Lifestyle as a Hermeneutic 
Question

A critical analysis of how Maasai infor-
mants read some selected Old Testament 
texts that are thought to have an appeal 
to people with semi/nomadic ways of life.

New York, 2020. xxxii, 170 pp., 4 B/W tables 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7465-0

CHF 72.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.20 / € 58.30 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7466-7

CHF 72.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.20 / € 58.30 /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 69.95

Berlin, 2020. 252 pp., 12 colour illustrations,  
82 B/W illustrations 4 B/W tables 

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-80151-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-82651-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2020. xvi, 250 pp. 

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7514-5

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7515-2

CHF 103.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Bern, 2020. 384 pp., 10 colour illustrations, 
60 B/W illustrations 

Vestigia Bibliae. Vol. 37/38

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-3917-9

CHF 95.– / €D 82.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.70 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-3984-1

CHF 95.– / €D 80.95 / €A 80.50 / € 76.70 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

New York, 2020. viii, 228 pp. 

Bible and Theology in Africa. Vol. 30

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-7368-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4331-7373-8

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Sociology Theology



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

29Theology

Hermann Vorländer 

Ist Gott gerecht?

Theodizee und Monotheismus im 
Alten Testament unter besonderer 
Berücksichtigung der Theologie 
Deuterojesajas

Die Entstehung des Monotheismus im Al-
ten Testament hängt eng mit der Theodi-
zeefrage zusammen. Ihr liegen die Zwei-
fel an Gottes Macht, Güte und Weisheit 
zugrunde. Auf sie antwortet Deutero-
jesaja, indem er JHWH als den einzigen 
Gott bekennt. Das Theodizeemotiv prägt 
die Sammlung und Redaktion der histo-
rischen und prophetischen Bücher.

Berlin, 2020. 234 pp. 

Beiträge zur Erforschung des Alten 
Testaments und des Antiken Judentums. 
Vol. 63

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-82840-3

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-83204-2

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.– / € 47.60 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 57.95



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

30Index

A AKGÜL, Mahmut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Alarcón Bermejo, Javier Ignacio .  .  .  . 22
Anibueze, Mary-Reginald Ngozi.  .  .  . 28
Anzaldo-González, Demetrio  . . . . . 25
Anzures, Tonatiuh .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Arnholdt, Simon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

B Baarir, Çaatay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Balint, Adina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Bektas Cetinkaya, Yesim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Bianchi, Gabriel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Bilgin Tekin, Inci .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Billings, Andrew C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Bismuth, Hervé . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Blanco Valdés, Carmen Fatima.  .  .  .  . 23
Blasch, Lisa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Blasco Pascual, Javier . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Bueno Muñoz, Carmen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Böhnert, Katharina . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Büker, Dieter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

C Cai, Yuyang  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Canazza, Christine  . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Carson, Lorna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Castelli, Alberto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Ceccotti, Camilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Cheney, George . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Chodkiewicz, Marta  . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chouk, Idris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Chytry, Josef .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Ciprés Palacín, Ángeles.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Connaughton, Stacey L.  . . . . . . . . . 21
Cooper, Ayanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Corbacho, Alfonso .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Coscarelli-Larkin, Luisa  . . . . . . . . . 28
Cowan, Robert  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Curtis, Jim  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

D Dallapiazza, Michael  . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Darici, Burak.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Dawidowski, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Dennis, Barbara.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Dolgorukow, Alexander .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Domenec, Fanny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Dovchin, Sender  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Droux, Joëlle .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Durst, Benjamin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Dynneson, Thomas L. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Düring, Michael  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

E Eckhardt, Eemeli .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Eickenberg, Volker .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Ewers, Hans-Heino.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

F Faraone, Rosa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Fesenmeier, Ludwig . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Fröhlich, Katja  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

G Gafarov, Vugar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Gallotta, Emanuele  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Garro, Eneritz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Giblak, Beata.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Gilpin-Jackson, Yabome . . . . . . . . . 27
Giovannini, Adalberto .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Godiwalla, Yezdi H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
González-Vélez, Ana Cristina .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Gray-Rosendale, Laura . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Greve, Pia Christine . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Große Feldhaus, Silvana . . . . . . . . . 13
Guibet Lafaye, Caroline  . . . . . . . . . 21
Gábriš, Tomáš . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Gültekin Akcay, Zeynep . . . . . . . . . 18

H Han, Dongjing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Hark, Dominik H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Hatch, John B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Hauptmann, Kilian . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Hennig, Martin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Henson, Lori .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Heulot-Petit, Françoise  . . . . . . . . . . 8
Hind, Emily  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Hinze, Daniel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Hoffmann, Anna Rebecca . . . . . . . . . 8
Hofstetter, Rita .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Huerta Calvo, Javier . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

I Ibrahim, Awad.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Imaz Agirre, Ainara . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Ingarden, Roman Witold.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Ipiña Larrañaga, Nagore . . . . . . . . . . 4

J Jankowski, Stacie Meihaus  . . . . . . . 21
Januchta-Szostak, Anna . . . . . . . . . 28
Junkiert, Maciej.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

K Kam Kwok, George.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Kaufmann, Matthias . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Kellett, Peter M..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Keyser, Paul T. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Kingston, William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Kiyko, Yuriy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Krah, Hans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Kras, Pawe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Kronsfoth, Katharina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Krüger, Christian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Kuhn, Julia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Kumiga, ukasz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Kunicki, Wojciech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Kunicki, Wojciech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

L Lehmann, David  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Lemke, Ilka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
León-Castro Gómez, Marta . . . . . . . 18
Long, Rui  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Lorenzen, Silja  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Lozier, Claire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
López Sánchez, José Ángel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3, 5

M Maataoui, Moez.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Machcewicz, Anna  . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Mamane, Marianne .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Marc, Isabelle .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8, 23
Markham, Annette N..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Martín Aizpuru, Leyre . . . . . . . . . . 25
Marías, Clara  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Matos, Rafael-Eduardo . . . . . . . . . . 24
Meisheit, Felix  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Menninghaus, Sarah Luise . . . . . . . 15
Mera Gallego, Ana Belén .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Mieder, Wolfgang  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Miethe, Ingrid Thea . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Mizia, Urszula  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Murillo-Zamorano, Luis R.  . . . . . . 3, 5
Mächler, Lissette .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

N Nealy Judd, Catherine.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Nkesela, Zephania Shila . . . . . . . . . 28
Novakova, Iva .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24

O Oncins Martínez, José Luis . . . . . . . 18
Ortega, Fernando  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
O’Hagan, Lauren Alex  . . . . . . . . . . . 7

P Pape, Christopher . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Parrott, Scott  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Pedrosa, Begoña . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Pfeiffer, Peter C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Piekarska-Duraj, ucja . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Pina Reffóios, Margarida Esperança . 25
Pinello, Ambra  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pérez Anzaldo, Guadalupe.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25

Q Quintero Ramírez, Sara  . . . . . . . . . 26

R Raggio, Salvador Luis . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Repede, Doina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
Resche, Catherine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Rothmund, Benjamin  . . . . . . . . . . 15
Rusek, Ewa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Ryan, Kathleen M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Ríos Vega, Juan A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

S Saint-Loubert, Laëtitia . . . . . . . . . . 26
Saiz-Sánchez, Marta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Samadzadeh, Mehrdad F.  . . . . . . . . 22
Sandron, Dany  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Schaffer, Connie L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Schubert, Werner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Simonis, Annette  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Smyth, Caroline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Sombati, Ján .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Spieldenner, Andrew R..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Stolle, Angelika Ruth . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Suzuki, Noriko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Szczk, Joanna  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Sözalan, Özden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

T Taubert, Fritz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Tiidenberg, Katrin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Toyosaki, Satoshi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Traille, Kay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Trybu, Krzysztof . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Tschepik, Nathan T. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Tucholski, Zbigniew .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11

U UUR, Ömer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

V Van Haesendonck, Kristian .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Vannette, Charles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Viator, Martha Graham.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Villani, Paola  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Vorländer, Hermann  . . . . . . . . . . . 29

W Walter, Hugo G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Wassenberg, Birte . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Weisenstein, Daniel Benjamin.  .  .  .  . 12
Weiß, Jane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
White, Meg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Wille, Eberhard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Wilpert, Rebekka .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Witalisz, Wadysaw . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Witte, Jennifer.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Wittmann, Heiner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27

Z Zeng, Shu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Zeppezauer-Wachauer, Katharina  . . 10
Ziehm, Sebastian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

31Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Hirschengraben 2  
P.O. Box 2276  
3001 Bern 
Switzerland

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG 
Hirschengraben 2 
P.O. Box 2276 
3001 Bern 
Switzerland

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
Berlin 
Berlin 
10178 
DEUTSCHLAND

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1 
IXELLES 
Bruxelles 
1050 
Belgique

New York

Peter Lang Publishing Inc. 
80 Broad St 
Fl 5 
New York 
NY 
10004-4145

Oxford

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
OXFORD 
OX1 3LU 
UNITED KINGDOM

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

North American Print & Digital Sales

Tina Chapman 
Sales & Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

32Our Representatives – Print

France, Belgium and Luxembourg

Enter & Read 
Albertine Luginbuhl 
23 rue du Départ, Boîte 37 
75014 Paris 
France

Tél. +33 6 81 04 76 85

albertineluginbuhl@orange.fr

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC 
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
USA

Tel. +1 802-223-6565 
Fax +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press Distribution 
5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel. + 613 9210 7777 
Fax + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel. +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +852 2491 1436 
Fax +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel. +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel. +63 2 703 9792 
Fax +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel. +357 22 872355 
Fax +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel. +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications September 2020

33Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

In North America:  
Tina Chapman 
Sales and Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com 

Outside North America: 
Ankur Rastogi

a.rastogi@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel. +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


